



EUROPEAN UNION

DELEGATION TO THE REPUBLIC OF SERBIA

Belgrade, 25.5.2012
Ref. (D)2530 LT/VM

CONTRACTING AUTHORITY'S CLARIFICATIONS No. 1
Reforming Policy Coordination and the Centre of the Government – Third Phase
Publication ref.: EuropeAid/131369/C/SER/RS
Our Tender ref: 11SER01/03/21

No	Question	Answer
1.	<p>We would like to ask for clarification for the following issues:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none">Criteria 21.3(1) indicates “the candidate has provided in the course of the past 3 years (starting from 1.1.2009 until the tender submission deadline) at least 2 projects specifically targeting at least 2 of the fields described in Article 7, with the candidate’s proportion related to these fields of at least 1,000,000EUR in each project.” We assume that we can use references of ongoing projects, provided the successfully completed part of the project comprises at least 1,000,000 EUR before the submission deadline. Could you please confirm or provide a corresponding advice?Referring to the stated minimum requirement of “at least 2 fields described in Article 7”, does it relate to each individual reference or to the overall set of references?Period for the calculation of the budget of “at least 1 000 000 EUR”. Could you please provide advice regarding the period for the calculation of the aforementioned amount. We assume that the end date for the calculation is the submission deadline, i.e. 7.6.2012.Is it correct to assume that the starting date for the calculation could be any date before the 07.06.2012 or can only the amount, implemented in the period between 01.01.2009 and 07.06.2012 be taken into consideration?	<ul style="list-style-type: none">Yes, the candidate can use references of ongoing projects, provided the successfully completed part of the project carried out by the candidate comprises at least 1,000,000 EUR before the deadline for receipt of applications.The requirement refers to the overall set of references.Yes, the end date for calculation is the deadline for receipt of applications, i.e. 7.6.2012.The project should have been started before 07.06.2012. For projects fully completed by 07.06.2012 the amount to be considered will be the project value to the extend the project is meeting the selection criteria.



EUROPEAN UNION

DELEGATION TO THE REPUBLIC OF SERBIA

Belgrade, 25.5.2012
Ref. (D)2530 LT/VM

CONTRACTING AUTHORITY'S CLARIFICATIONS No. 1
Reforming Policy Coordination and the Centre of the Government – Third Phase
Publication ref.: EuropeAid/131369/C/SER/RS
Our Tender ref: 11SER01/03/21

No	Question	Answer
1.	<p>We would like to ask for clarification for the following issues:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none">Criteria 21.3(1) indicates “the candidate has provided in the course of the past 3 years (starting from 1.1.2009 until the tender submission deadline) at least 2 projects specifically targeting at least 2 of the fields described in Article 7, with the candidate’s proportion related to these fields of at least 1,000,000EUR in each project.” We assume that we can use references of ongoing projects, provided the successfully completed part of the project comprises at least 1,000,000 EUR before the submission deadline. Could you please confirm or provide a corresponding advice?Referring to the stated minimum requirement of “at least 2 fields described in Article 7”, does it relate to each individual reference or to the overall set of references?Period for the calculation of the budget of “at least 1 000 000 EUR”. Could you please provide advice regarding the period for the calculation of the aforementioned amount. We assume that the end date for the calculation is the submission deadline, i.e. 7.6.2012.Is it correct to assume that the starting date for the calculation could be any date before the 07.06.2012 or can only the amount, implemented in the period between 01.01.2009 and 07.06.2012 be taken into consideration?	<ul style="list-style-type: none">Yes, the candidate can use references of ongoing projects, provided the successfully completed part of the project carried out by the candidate comprises at least 1,000,000 EUR before the deadline for receipt of applications.The requirement refers to the overall set of references.Yes, the end date for calculation is the deadline for receipt of applications, i.e. 7.6.2012.The project should have been started before 07.06.2012. For projects fully completed by 07.06.2012 the amount to be considered will be the project value to the extend the project is meeting the selection criteria.